DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
22-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-06-2005

Reporting Period: June 2005 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative
NEdEToauelion Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Whisky 8,535,906 6,764,286 53,242,905 46,414,142
Brandy 226,451 351,682 4,106,925 4,751,898
Rum, Gin & Vodka 1,038,496 1,262,854 5,132,253 6,443,145
Alcohol 157,118,669 173,850,253 1,000,828,913 1,046,979,870
Production Total 166,919,522 182,229,075 1,063,310,996 1,104,589,055
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 22,736,027 22,234,262 121,556,540 115,891,234
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 592,607 515,331 3,551,573 29,625,721
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 7,055,362 7,564,840 44,426,371 52,303,081
For use US, Hospital, Education 219,066 250,852 1,620,631 1,575,443
For research, testing 5,131 12,217,827 30,513,589 12,717,786
Tax Free Total 7,872,166 20,548,850 80,112,164 96,222,031
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 396,318,250 379,876,337
Brandy 44,789,901 42,796,772
Rum, Gin & Vodka 10,360,487 12,688,233
Alcohol and Spirits 51,898,584 51,782,141
Miscellaneous 241,206 336,134
Total 503,608,428 487,479,617
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,158,949,761 959,351,934 6,936,574,980 6,108,608,936
Rye 10,639,672 8,595,467 72,406,097 62,890,171
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 167,443,846 24,257,778 1,066,083,569 181,322,354
Wheat & Sorghum 15,851,817 43,184,036 118,406,213 184,202,380
Total Grain 1,352,885,096 1,035,389,215 8,193,470,859 6,537,023,841

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Imported Whisky

Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,518,964
1,218,029
2,387,251
716,520
470,110
1,752,608
7,077,977
4,895,882
550,729
1,465,878
407,371
20,942,355
26,461,319

55,017

1,655,076
253,629

162,138
2,070,843
28,587,179

7,079,181
1,705,388
4,565,728
1,226,815
1,484,959
591,300
148,022
1,104,038
1,591,212
1,084,405
1,615,753
22,196,801

1,614,978
291,043

5,187,138
1,352,476
2,227,383
643,779
390,483
1,527,524
7,109,306
5,183,092
352,534
1,810,105
534,186
21,130,868
26,318,006

38,890

1,570,918
163,557

172,999
1,907,474
28,264,370

6,076,030
1,620,461
4,348,986
1,241,803
1,772,389
548,590
375,036
1,020,362
1,679,461
736,972
1,464,978
20,885,068

533,683
264,715

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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30,861,304
6,860,673
13,797,167
3,457,862
2,663,515
9,146,780
39,186,644
25,925,398
2,998,961
7,542,265
2,586,151
114,165,416
145,026,720

257,394

8,578,809
822,870
960,074

10,361,753
155,645,867

38,091,284
10,746,897
24,663,576
10,826,540
10,434,747
3,128,984
1,567,761
5,313,887
7,305,181
4,695,900
7,372,315
124,147,072

7,646,394
1,491,515

30,090,580
7,451,045
12,232,827
3,286,061
1,971,775
9,542,839
38,010,976
25,076,086
2,952,477
8,019,580
2,672,342
111,216,008
141,306,588

289,731

8,209,022
897,885
1,245,261
10,352,168
151,948,487

36,870,248
10,460,206
23,415,564
6,994,126
9,196,707
2,753,063
1,354,273
5,687,649
8,338,046
4,313,154
6,825,600
116,208,636

4,876,264
12,655,597
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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191,686
1,570,435
855,360
2,354,310
1,293,899
6,265,690

72,424,346
15,745,698
57,044,260

2,725,638
19,456,775

19,296,396
13,373,683
5,732,658
1,823,574

179,371
1,531,985
880,763
2,159,721
1,479,130
6,230,970

72,651,947
14,028,583
64,235,249

252,067
14,934,160

21,605,393
14,658,350
5,300,270
2,740,712

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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989,721
9,688,713
4,613,252

13,774,441
6,419,378
35,485,505

408,619,374
86,777,426
322,078,265
11,048,059

124,851,141
85,168,041
33,268,840

1,615,876
9,357,734
4,984,573
11,251,019
6,522,968
33,732,170

468,753,899
88,611,234
397,726,190
12,886,506

131,170,779
87,282,906
31,286,366
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